 Renovent Excellent 300          1
Wärmerückgewinnungsgerät
Renovent Excellent 300 (Plus)
Technisches Datenblatt
 Renovent Excellent 300          2
Anwendung
Der Brink Renovent Excellent ist eine Lüftungseinheit mit Wär-
merückgewinnung mit einem Wirkungsgrad von 95 %, einer

anzugeben.
Achtung:
Die	Typenbezeichnung	des	Geräts,	die	Seriennummer	so-
wie	das	Baujahr	sind	auf	dem	Typenschild	vermerkt.	Dieses
befindet	sich	hinter	dem	Frontdeckel	des	Gerätes.
Service-Artikel
Beispiel
Bauart	des	Geräts : Renovent Excellent 4/0 R
Seriennummer :	420020113201
Baujahr :	2013
Teil : Ventilator
Artikelnummer :	531774
Anzahl :	1
 Renovent Excellent 300          8
Service
Nr. Artikelbeschreibung Artikelnummer
1 Filtersatz	2x	G3-Filter	(Standardausführung)	 531770
2 Ventilator	Excellent	300	(1	Stück) 532003
Ventilator	Excellent	400	(1	Stück) 531774
3 Temperatursensor 531775
4 Bedienfeld 531776
5 Wärmetauscher Excellent 300 531840
Wärmetauscher Excellent 400 531777
6 Motor der Bypass-Klappe 531778
7 Bypass-Klappe 531779
8 Steuerplatine	(Plus-Ausführung)	Beim	Austausch	an	die	richtige	Einstellung	der	Mikroschalter	denken.
Siehe	§	8.1 531780
9 Heizspirale	1000	W	Vorheizregister 531781
10 Schnur	mit	Netzstecker	230	Volt	einschl.	Displayhaube	* 531782
11 Filtertür	links 531934
Filtertür	rechts 531935
*	 Das	Netzkabel	ist	mit	einem	Print	Connector	ausgerüstet.
	 Bei	dessen	Austausch	bei	Brink	immer	ein	neues	Netzkabel	bestellen.
 Zur	Vermeidung	gefährlicher	Situationen,	sollte	eine	beschädigte	Netzkabel	nur	von	einer	qualifizierten	Person	ersetzt	wer-
den!
Service-Artikel
 Renovent Excellent 300          9
Zertifikate
EN	308/EN	13141-7:	Renovent	Excellent	300 NEN	5138:	Renovent	Excellent	300
Technical Sciences
Laan van Westenenk 501
7334 DT  Apeldoorn
Postbus 342
7300 AH  Apeldoorn
T +31 88 866 22 12
F +31 88 866 22 48
Declaration of Conformity according to EN 13141-7:2004 / EN308
TNO 2013 M10236
Determination of the energetic efficiency
of the energy recovery appliance
“Renovent Excellent 300”
Test report in accordance with
EN 13141-7:2004 / EN308
Date February 2013
Author(s) H.A.J. Hammink
Sponsor Brink Climate Systems BV
 R.D. Bügelstraat 3
7951 DA Staphorst
Project number 054.03225
Keywords heat recovery
efficiency
All rights reserved.
No part of this publication may be reproduced and/or published by print, photoprint,
microfilm or any other means without the previous written consent of TNO.
In case this report was drafted on instructions, the rights and obligations of contracting
parties are subject to either the General Terms and Conditions for commissions to TNO, or
the relevant agreement concluded between the contracting parties. Submitting the report for
inspection to parties who have a direct interest is permitted.
© 2013 TNO
Laan	van	Westenenk	501
7334	DT		Apeldoorn